
 

 

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 

AMENDMENT NO.1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement made and entered on the 

24th day of May 2017 between the City of Garden Grove, a municipal corporation 

(“CITY”), and Overland Pacific and Cutler, a California Corporation (“CONSULTANT”). 

Whereas the CITY and CONSULTANT entered into a Professional Services Agreement 

dated January 29, 2017 to provide for professional right-of-way consulting services. 

Whereas the CITY and CONSULTANT desire to amend the existing Agreement as 

provided herein. 

Section 1.0 Term of the Agreement shall be revised as follows: 

The CITY hereby extends the performance period from January 29, 2017 (fully executed 

date) to June 30, 2017. 

Section 3.1. Compensation shall be revised as follows: 

The Agreement sum is hereby increased from Forty Five Thousand ($45,000) to Fifty Three 

Thousand ($53,000). 

Except as expressly amended hereby, the existing Agreement remains in full force and 

effect as originally executed.  

 
 
 
ATTEST 
 
________________________ 
City Clerk 
 
DATE:__________________ 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
 
________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY 
 

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 
 
 
BY:___________________________ 
 City Manager 
 
DATE:_________________ 
 
 
OVERLAND PACIFIC & CUTLER 
 
 
BY:____________________________ 
TITLE:_________________________ 
DATE:__________________ 

 

 


